

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1526 of 2015**

=====

KARSHAN HASAM KOLI....Appellant(s)

Versus

DHARAMSHI MEMA BARARIA & 4....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL S SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VISHAL C MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA****Date : 21/06/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Learned counsel for the appellant to give fresh address of Defendant No.4. **Fresh Rule to Defendant No.4**, returnable on **24th July, 2017**.

Registry to call for the records and proceedings of MACP No.341/2008 from learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal (Main), Kachchh at Bhuj, by **12th July, 2017**.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

Suchit