

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1526 of 2015**

KARSHAN HASAM KOLI....Appellant(s)

Versus

DHARAMSHI MEMA BARARIA & 4....Defendant(s)

Appearance:

MR MEHUL S SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VISHAL C MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR VIBHUTI NANAVALI, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

Date : 24/07/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant states that he is unable to procure the new/fresh address of respondent No.4. He further submits that the address of respondent No.4 in the cause title of the First Appeal is the last known address.

In view of above, he submits that the respondent No.4 is required to be served by way of affixation at the last known address of respondent No.4.

In view of the above, Fresh Rule to unserved defendant No.4 returnable on 31.8.2017 by way of

affixation.

BINA

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)